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Business Development Directorate
Power Trade Department
Durbar Marga, Kathmandu, Nepal
Phone: +977-1-4153110
Email: powertrade@nea.org.np

Correction to the Notice of Intent to Award Solar Projects
Date of Publication: November 12, 2024

This notice has been published as an official correction of an inadvertent mistake in the notice published
on Gorkhapatra on 2081/07/26 (November 11, 2024). The final corrected list of the bidders selected for
award with their respective solar projects is presented in table below.

o
5 o 5 & . 85 E3 > g 85 -2 235> e £ 2
° 5 252 g c% EE5s| 828 | &8s | Bggs EEZ| 3
5 53 82 B T Z SSg3| 6828|823 | ES8E| 282 | §
z a8 53 sS<O T8s <52 3<0 wo oz x
(%]

1 Annapurna Clean Energy Pvt Ltd | Rakathum Ramechhap DCS 10 10 10 10 4.99
2 Annapurna Clean Energy Pvt Ltd | Sangutar Ramechhap DCS 5 5 5 15 5.00
g | Sun Light Renewable Energy |, op; Mahottari pcs | 10 5 5 20 5.21

Private Limited
4 Rapti Urja Pvt. Ltd. Khungri Rolpa Grid 50 50 50 70 5.21
5 Kushal Projects Nepal Pvt. Ltd. Bardibas Mahottari DCS 10 9.5 9.5 79.5 5.24
g | Sun Light Renewable Energy | .\ ..o Rautahat Dcs |5 45 45 84 5.27

Private Limited
7 JV Name: Methi Solar, Pokhariya Parsa DCS 10 10 10 94 5.28
8 J.B.N. Surya Urja Private Limited | Gadhawa Dang DCS 5 1 1 95 5.30
9 Su_n ng.ht. Renewable - Energy Manpur Rautahat DCS 10 5 5 100 531

Private Limited
10 | Bhusal Investment Pvt Ltd Palpa/Batasa Palpa DCS 10 10 10 110 5.37
11 | Golyan Power - Pure Energy JV Dhangadhi Kailali DCS 15 15 15 125 5.38
12 | JV Name: Methi Solar, Kolabhi Bara DCS 10 10 10 135 5.38

New .
13 | Golyan Power - Pure Energy JV . Banke Grid 50 30 30 165 5.38
Nepalgunj
14 | Asian Hydropower Ltd Dhalkebar Danusha Grid 50 30 30 195 5.39
15 | Gogreen Energy Pvt. Ltd. Sunawal Nawalparasi | Grid 50 50 50 245 5.39
Partial

16 | Terra Sol Energy Company | b ehar Dhanusha Grid 50 50 20 265 5.40 Capacity

Private Limited Awarded
17 | Solaeris Energy Private Limited Kushaha Sunsari Grid 50 50 50 315 5.40
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1g | TDR-Natural - Energy-Nature | o 0 Dadeldhura | Grid | 10 10 10 325 5.40
Energy
Eco Global Power Development Partial
19 A . P Aurahi Mabhottari DCS 10 95 5 330 541 Capacity
Private Limited
Awarded
20 Ec_o Glot_)al_ Power Development | Birendrabazza Dhanusha DCS 10 95 95 3395 541
Private Limited r
21 Ec_o Glot_)al_ Power Development | Dhanusha Dhanusha DCS 10 95 95 349 541
Private Limited Dham
22 | Golyan Power - Pure Energy JV Bhurigaon Bardiya Grid 30 25 25 374 5.42
23 | Positive Energy Pvt. Ltd. Chanauta Kapilvastu Grid 30 10 10 384 5.42
24 | Positive Energy Pvt. Ltd. Chanauta Kapilvastu Grid 30 10 10 394 5.42
g5 | Helio Spark  Energy Private | . Siraha Grid 20 10 10 404 5.42
Limited
26 H'ell_o Spark  Energy  Private Nawalpur Sarlahi Grid 20 10 10 414 5.42
Limited
27 | Golyan Power - Pure Energy JV New Butwal Nawalparasi Grid 30 15 15 429 5.42
28 | Gogreen Energy Pvt. Ltd. Lamahi Dang Grid 30 30 30 459 5.44
29 Etcé’ Gham Power Company PVL. |\ aiour Sarlahi Grid | 20 10 10 469 5.45
30 | Asian Hydropower Ltd Haripur Sarlahi DCS 10 10 10 479 5.47
31 | Mountain-Dordi Consortium Gandak Nawalparasi | Grid 30 25 25 504 5.49
32 | Pashupati Energy Pvt. Ltd. Barju Sunsari Grid 50 20 20 524 5.49
GEPPERT-RAPTI . .
33 CONSORTIUM Markichowk Tanahu Grid 20 20 20 544 5.49
GEPPERT-RAPTI . . .
34 CONSORTIUM Paudi Gulmi Grid 20 20 20 564 5.49
GEPPERT-RAPTI . Arghakhanch .
35 CONSORTIUM Sandikharka i Grid 20 20 20 584 5.49
36 | Mountain-Dordi Consortium Burtibang Baglung Grid 20 20 20 604 5.49
37 | Mountain-Dordi Consortium Kushma Parbat Grid 30 20 20 624 5.49
38 | Himalayan Solar Power Pvt. Ltd. | Sitalpati E’ﬁzkh“‘”asa Grid 10 10 10 634 5.49
GEPPERT-RAPTI . .
39 CONSORTIUM Chanauta Kapilvastu Grid 30 10 10 644 5.49
GEPPERT-RAPTI . .
40 CONSORTIUM Gulariya Bardiya DCS 10 10 10 654 5.49




o
- = - ) 25 ge 2 s T ©
o ° 8 Eey g 88 EzSs|fz8s|588s| 22| &
= ES 8% 8 2 5% 5 §953| 8335 | 283|853 | £
s s 2 o2 2 =8 3 SEe2| 282 | EZ8S | Erg 5]
z a8 G 3 s . 8s <§ s 3g<o F3 14
w
GEPPERT-RAPTI .
41 CONSORTIUM Hapure Dang Grid 10 10 10 664 5.49
GEPPERT-RAPTI .
42 CONSORTIUM Machhagad Bardiya DCS 10 10 10 674 5.49
GEPPERT-RAPTI New
43 CONSORTIUM Nepalgunj Banke DCS 15 10 10 684 5.49
GEPPERT-RAPTI . .
44 CONSORTIUM Taulihawa Kapilvastu DCS 10 10 10 694 5.49
45 | Mountain-Dordi Consortium Gorusinge Kapilvastu Grid 10 10 10 704 5.49
46 | Mountain-Dordi Consortium Krishnanagar Kapilvastu DCS 10 10 10 714 5.49
47 | Mountain-Dordi Consortium Kusum Banke Grid 10 10 10 724 5.49
48 | Mountain-Dordi Consortium Mainapokhar Bardiya DCS 10 10 10 734 5.49
GEPPERT-RAPTI Lo .
49 CONSORTIUM Maharajgun;j Kapilvastu DCS 5 5 5 739 5.49
50 | Solar Farm Ltd. Mainahiya Rupandehi Grid 50 40 40 779 5.50
51 | Solar Farm Ltd. Motipur Kapilvastu Grid 50 30 30 809 5.50
52 | Solar Farm Ltd. Motipur Kapilvastu Grid 50 20 20 829 5.50
53 | Anand Solar Pvt. Ltd. Barju Sunsari Grid 50 25 25 854 5.51
54 | Kalika Sun Light Power Pvt Ltd. Mukundapur Nawalpur DCS 10 10 10 864 5.51
New Partial
55 | Kalika Sun Power Pvt. Ltd. . Banke DCS 15 10 5 869 5.51 Capacity
Nepalgunj Awarded
56 | Golyan Power - Pure Energy JV Parasi Parasi DCS 15 15 15 884 5.51
57 Etcé’ sun power development PVL. | o i ni Jhapa pcs | 10 95 95 8935 552
58 Etcc? sun power development Pyt Belauri Kanchanpur | DCS 10 9 9 902.5 5.52
59 Etcé’ sun power development PVL. | 1y oy o Jhapa Dcs | 10 9.5 95 912 552
60 Ef(? sun power development Pvt. |\ oo Siraha Grid | 20 10 10 922 552
61 | Baidehi Energy Pvt. Ltd. Chandrapur Rautahat Grid 15 10 10 932 5.53
g2 | Kantipur Energy Investment and |\ oo Mahottari | Grid | 20 20 20 952 5.54
Construction pvt Ltd
Partial
63 | Methi Solar JV Simaraungadh | Bara DCS 10 10 8 960 5.54 Capacity
Awarded




